Agreement with Hope Harbour Commissioners

to use Hope Cove Harbour

I agree:

Bank Transfer

Hope Harbour

402610

30445282

- 1. To pay Harbour Dues and Mooring Fees upon demand in accordance with current rates
- 2. Kayak owners after paying dues may secure their boats to the chain, but please note the chain will be removed at the end of October. **Note 4 applies to kayak owners.**
- 3. To move vessel if required due to bad weather or high tides.
- 4. Removed boats from Harbour Beach by the end of October. If not, the vessel may be removed and disposed of at the owner's expense.
- 5. By using the facilities you agree that your craft is insured. For all owners leaving vessels who are not resident, a local representative is required.
- 6. To obey all harbour regulations, especially speed limits within the area marked by the yellow cylinder buoys. We advise that the best practice is to wear buoyancy aids and kill cords.
- 7. The Harbour Master and Hope Harbour Commissioners reserve the right to refuse use of the harbour.
- 8. All vessels left on Harbour Beach are at the sole risk of the owners at all times and in all weather.
- 9. Please ensure that your vessel is easily identifiable at all times.

Name Date Date
Address
Telephone Mobile Home
Email address
Local representative (if applicable)
Description vessel/ type
Name of vessel (if applicable)
I agree and consent to all rules and agreements as set out above.
Signed Print name Date
Mooring Rope Facility
agree that I am confident that the rope mooring which I have been allocated to use is suitable for my craft and I do not hold Hope Harbour Commissioners or the agents liable for any loss, damage or injury caused when using this facility.
☐ Agree SignedDate
Office Use
Duration of stay
Fee(s) paid
Payment method cash bank transfer card payment
Receipt number (sum up)
Ticket number
Date received by treasurer//(Sean to fill this out)
<u>Reference</u>

Ticket number.....

Craft type.....

Owner name.....